

RECEIVED FOR FILING East Haven 08/28/2023 TIME 9:54 AM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN Lisa Balter TOWN CLERK



Police Commissioners

Honorable Board of

East haven department of police services

471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 **Mayor Joseph Carfora**

HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA

AUGUST 29, 2023 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

CANCELATION NOTICE

Per Chairman Dominic Balletto, the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners hereby gives notice that the abovenoted monthly meeting is canceled.

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners